THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

BY-LAW NUMBER 75-2002

A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF A SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA AND METRO MATERIALS RECOVERY INC. FOR THE PROCESSING AND MARKETING OF RECYCLABLE MATERIALS

WHEREAS the Corporation of the City of Kenora has reached an agreement with Metro Materials Recovery Inc. for the processing and marketing of recyclable materials; and

WHEREAS it is deemed necessary and expedient to execute a Service Agreement with Metro Materials Recovery Inc. for this purpose;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora enacts as follows:

- 1. **THAT** the Mayor and Clerk of the Corporation of the City of Kenora be and are hereby authorized to execute a Service Agreement with Metro Materials Recovery Inc. on behalf of The Corporation of the City of Kenora in accordance with the terms and conditions therein and affix the Seal of the Corporation thereto.
- **2. THAT** this by-law shall come into force and be in effect from and after the final passing thereof.

By-law read a FIRST AND SECOND TIME this 15 day of July, 2002. By-law read a THIRD AND FINAL TIME this 15 day of July, 2002.

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

MAYOR
David Canfield
CLERK
Joanne McMillin